PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beniamino Demma	02/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Sesstrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12450752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9735302158

Email: kbeach@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf & Samson
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11596.0123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Johnson

Total Attachments: 2

source=115960123assignment#page1.tif source=115960123assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Beniamino Demma, of Giubiasco, Switzerland, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Inventio AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method for Setting up a Number of Operating Units in a Lift Systm Having a Number of Floors, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed October 9, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/450,752, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Inventio AG the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Inventio AG to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Invnetio AG to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Inventio AG in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Inventio AG may designate.

W\$\1213903.1

- 1 -

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Inventio AG but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Beniamino Demma

18/02/2010 Date

18/02/2010 Date

FRANCO BULLO Print name of witness

WS\1213903.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

-2-

PATENT REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0209